name for submission of Bid from the corporate office of RPCL-NORINCO INTL POWER LIMITED 
(RNPL); Address: Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road # 21, Nikunja 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 
1229, Bangladesh, with a non-refundable fee of USD 1,000 (US Dollar One Thousand) or BDT 
120,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Bangladesh Taka) in the form of an international 
bank draft encashable at any scheduled bank in Bangladesh or in the form of local bank draft/pay 
order, made payable to “RPCL-NORINCO INTL POWER LIMITED”.  

In case any Bidder chose to pay the amount through online bank transfer, the account details of